
 

Sir Thomas Boughey 
High School 

 

Station Road 
Halmer End 

Newcastle Under Lyme 
Staffordshire 

ST7 8AP 
 

Tel: 01782 729400 
 

 

Website: www.stb.coop 
 

Email: office@stb.coop 
 
 
 
 October 2015 
                                           

Re: School Bus Service 
Dear Parent, 
 
At present, pupils travelling to and from school on the D&G (94) service through 
Knutton and Silverdale are experiencing severe over-crowding. 
 
In response to this, school has negotiated an agreement with Paul’s coaches (who 
have taken over from Hollinshead’s as the school’s supplier of morning and 
afternoon transport provision)  to provide a service for these pupils.   
 
The timetable for the journeys is set out overleaf – you will notice a stop has now 
been provided in Wolstanton.  
Prices are currently set at £1.00 per journey. 
 
As this is a private agreement between the school and Paul’s, both parties reserve 
the right to withdraw the service from any pupil who fails to maintain the high 
standards of behaviour expected by both parties. 
 
The current 94 service bus route is unaffected and pupils still have the opportunity 
to use this service if they wish 
 
I would be grateful if you could complete the reply slip below, indicating which bus 
you expect your child to catch in the afternoon, and return it to me at school as 
soon as possible.   
 
Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
Mr S Taylor 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.stb.coop/
mailto:office@stb.coop


 
 
 
 

 

 
N.B. Please be aware that times may be subject to 
possible alteration after an initial trial period.
 

 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
I understand the new arrangements for school transport provision and accept that 
the school and coach company reserve the right to withdraw this service at any 
time. 
 
Pupil name: ________________________ Tutor group:___________ 
 
 
Signed (person with parental responsibility): _________________________ 
 
PM Bus (please tick) Bus 1______ Bus 2_______ 
 
 
 
  

AM PM 
 

Porthill Roundabout  07.30 
Chesterton, Dragon Sq  07.35 
Chesterton, London Rd  07.37 
Milehouse, Island  07.40 
Milehouse, Morrisons  07.42 
Knutton Church   07.45 
Silverdale Bush   07.50 
Alsagers Bank, Gresley Arms 07.56 
Thomas Boughey  08.03 
………………………………………………………… 
Cedar Road   08.15 
Red Street, Deans Road  08.17 
Audley Council Offices  08.21 
Thomas Boughey  08.28 
 
 

BUS 1 
Thomas Boughey  15.40 
Gresley Arms   15.47 
Silverdale Bush   15.51 
Knutton Church   15.56 
Milehouse, Morrisons  15.59 
Milehouse, Island  16.01 
Chesterton, London Rd  16.04 
Chesterton, Dragon Sq  16.06 
Porthill Roundabout  16.11 
 
BUS 2 
Thomas Boughey  15.45 
Audley Council Offices  15.50 
Red Street, Deans Road  15.55 
Cedar Road   16.00 
 
 


